
Chapman (8-6, 2-3) -vs- Whittier (11-4, 4-2)
01/14/26 at Dave Jacobs Court

 
 

 
 
Chapman 63

Whittier 72

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 102
Site: Dave Jacobs Court

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Chapman 23 40 63
Whittier 30 42 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Jake Heberle * 36 8-19 2-8 5-5 1-7 8 4 1 2 0 0 23
02 Cruz Billings * 32 3-10 2-5 0-0 1-5 6 2 7 5 0 1 8
10 Joe Keegan * 15 2-8 2-7 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 0 8
04 Scott Schulz * 20 1-4 1-3 2-2 1-5 6 3 2 1 0 0 5
05 Luke Farrington * 25 0-5 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0
24 Joe Jack 15 3-6 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 2 8
01 Daniel Cojocaru 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
22 Julian Gospich 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
03 Jackson Bernardo 11 1-5 1-4 0-0 3-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
32 Tj Tittelfitz 14 0-7 0-4 0-0 2-1 3 4 0 1 0 0 0
20 Dylan Mansour 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-71 10-39 9-9 16-29 45 22 18 11 1 3 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-35   25.71 % 3-19   15.79 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 13-36   36.11 % 7-20   35.00 % 7-7   100.00 %
Total 22-71   31.0 % 10-39   25.6 % 9-9   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 7 1st-13:50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Jonathan Duley * 35 9-15 2-3 2-4 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 22
34 Jaden Mathis * 30 4-9 3-7 3-4 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 2 14
15 Peyton Guerrero * 26 3-5 2-3 6-7 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 14
11 Brandon Andrews * 29 2-9 0-0 7-8 0-5 5 4 1 2 0 1 11
33 Tochi Onyeador * 35 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-9 9 0 3 0 2 1 2
03 Chinecherem Nwanevu 22 2-7 0-3 3-4 3-3 6 0 1 2 0 2 7
05 Bryce Whitaker 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 0 0 1 2
20 David Estes 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 22-52 7-17 21-27 4-32 36 10 12 10 3 7 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26   38.46 % 5-7   71.43 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 12-26   46.15 % 2-10   20.00 % 16-19   84.21 %
Total 22-52   42.3 % 7-17   41.2 % 21-27   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 9
Largest Lead: 12 2nd-
00:25



1st Half Box Score
Chapman 23

Whittier 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Jake Heberle 19 2-9 0-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 4
2 Cruz Billings 15 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 1 8
10 Joe Keegan 9 1-5 1-4 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
4 Scott Schulz 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 Luke Farrington 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
24 Joe Jack 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Daniel Cojocaru 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
22 Julian Gospich 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Jackson Bernardo 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
32 Tj Tittelfitz 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Dylan Mansour 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 9-35 3-19 2-2 6-17 23 7 8 4 0 1 23
25.7 % 15.8 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Jonathan Duley 17 4-7 1-1 0-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 9
34 Jaden Mathis 15 2-3 2-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 7
15 Peyton Guerrero 13 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
11 Brandon Andrews 13 1-6 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 6
33 Tochi Onyeador 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 0 0 0 1 0 0
3 Chinecherem Nwanevu 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Bryce Whitaker 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 1 2
20 David Estes 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 10-26 5-7 5-8 1-19 20 4 7 5 1 1 30
38.5 % 71.4 % 62.5 %



2nd Half Box Score
Chapman 40

Whittier 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Jake Heberle 17 6-10 2-4 5-5 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 19
2 Cruz Billings 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 4 3 0 0 0
10 Joe Keegan 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
4 Scott Schulz 8 1-2 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 5
5 Luke Farrington 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 0 0 0 0
24 Joe Jack 12 3-6 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 2 8
1 Daniel Cojocaru 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Julian Gospich 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Jackson Bernardo 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
32 Tj Tittelfitz 9 0-5 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
20 Dylan Mansour 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 13-36 7-20 7-7 10-12 22 15 10 7 1 2 40
36.1 % 35.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Jonathan Duley 18 5-8 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 13
34 Jaden Mathis 15 2-6 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 7
15 Peyton Guerrero 13 1-1 0-0 6-7 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 8
11 Brandon Andrews 16 1-3 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 3 1 0 0 1 5
33 Tochi Onyeador 18 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 1 1 2
3 Chinecherem Nwanevu 10 2-6 0-3 3-4 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 2 7
5 Bryce Whitaker 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 David Estes 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 98 12-26 2-10 16-19 3-13 16 6 5 5 2 6 42
46.2 % 20.0 % 84.2 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Chapman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whittier
19:33 MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by SCHULZ,SCOTT --
MISS 3PTR by HEBERLE,JAKE 19:14

-- REBOUND DEF by DULEY,JONATHAN
19:03 MISS JUMPER by DULEY,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHULZ,SCOTT --
TURNOVER  by HEBERLE,JAKE 18:57

18:48 TURNOVER  by GUERRERO,PEYTON
MISS 3PTR by HEBERLE,JAKE 18:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:10 MISS JUMPER by DULEY,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by FARRINGTON,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by BILLINGS,CRUZ 17:45 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by HEBERLE,JAKE --

17:37 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by HEBERLE,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by KEEGAN,JOE 17:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ONYEADOR,TOCHI
17:09 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by GUERRERO,PEYTON

-- ASSIST  by MATHIS,JADEN
16:51 FOUL  by ANDREWS,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by KEEGAN,JOE 16:38
-- REBOUND DEF by ONYEADOR,TOCHI

16:26 MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by SCHULZ,SCOTT --
MISS 3PTR by BILLINGS,CRUZ 16:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by GOSPICH,JULIAN 16:16
SUB IN by BERNARDO,JACKSON 16:16
SUB OUT by KEEGAN,JOE 16:16
SUB OUT by SCHULZ,SCOTT 16:16

16:07 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by FARRINGTON,LUKE 15:54
REBOUND OFF by GOSPICH,JULIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BILLINGS,CRUZ 15:36 6-3 V 3
ASSIST  by BERNARDO,JACKSON --

15:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
15:33 MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by BILLINGS,CRUZ --
15:33 SUB IN by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM
15:33 SUB IN by WHITAKER,BRYCE
15:33 SUB OUT by GUERRERO,PEYTON
15:33 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by BILLINGS,CRUZ 15:06
15:06 BLOCK  by ONYEADOR,TOCHI

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,BRYCE
14:58 MISS LAYUP by ONYEADOR,TOCHI

REBOUND DEF by HEBERLE,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by BERNARDO,JACKSON 14:31
REBOUND OFF by FARRINGTON,LUKE --
GOOD JUMPER by GOSPICH,JULIAN 14:23 8-3 V 5
ASSIST  by FARRINGTON,LUKE --

14:05 MISS JUMPER by DULEY,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by GOSPICH,JULIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by GOSPICH,JULIAN(in the paint) 13:50 10-3 V 7
ASSIST  by BILLINGS,CRUZ --

13:19 10-5 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by DULEY,JONATHAN



MISS 3PTR by HEBERLE,JAKE 13:02
-- REBOUND DEF by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM

SUB IN by SCHULZ,SCOTT 12:54
SUB IN by TITTELFITZ,TJ 12:54
SUB IN by COJOCARU,DANIEL 12:54
SUB IN by MANSOUR,DYLAN 12:54
SUB OUT by FARRINGTON,LUKE 12:54
SUB OUT by GOSPICH,JULIAN 12:54
SUB OUT by BERNARDO,JACKSON 12:54
SUB OUT by BILLINGS,CRUZ 12:54

12:39 10-7 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by DULEY,JONATHAN
-- ASSIST  by MATHIS,JADEN

MISS LAYUP by TITTELFITZ,TJ 12:18
-- REBOUND DEF by ONYEADOR,TOCHI

12:02 10-10 GOOD 3PTR by MATHIS,JADEN
-- ASSIST  by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM

GOOD 3PTR by KEEGAN,JOE 11:28 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by MANSOUR,DYLAN --

11:20 MISS LAYUP by WHITAKER,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by SCHULZ,SCOTT --
MISS 3PTR by SCHULZ,SCOTT 10:51
REBOUND OFF by MANSOUR,DYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by BILLINGS,CRUZ 10:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by TITTELFITZ,TJ 10:34

10:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by KEEGAN,JOE 10:34
SUB OUT by SCHULZ,SCOTT 10:34

10:34 SUB IN by GUERRERO,PEYTON
10:34 SUB IN by ANDREWS,BRANDON
10:34 SUB IN by ESTES,DAVID
10:34 SUB OUT by MATHIS,JADEN
10:34 SUB OUT by ONYEADOR,TOCHI
10:34 SUB OUT by DULEY,JONATHAN
10:13 MISS JUMPER by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BILLINGS,CRUZ 10:11
SUB OUT by COJOCARU,DANIEL 10:11
MISS 3PTR by MANSOUR,DYLAN 09:55
REBOUND OFF by TITTELFITZ,TJ --
TURNOVER  by BILLINGS,CRUZ 09:50
SUB IN by JACK,JOE 09:50
SUB IN by BERNARDO,JACKSON 09:50
SUB OUT by MANSOUR,DYLAN 09:50
SUB OUT by KEEGAN,JOE 09:50

09:21 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by HEBERLE,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by HEBERLE,JAKE 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,BRANDON
08:56 MISS 3PTR by GUERRERO,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by BILLINGS,CRUZ --
08:49 FOUL  by WHITAKER,BRYCE

SUB IN by SCHULZ,SCOTT 08:49
SUB IN by FARRINGTON,LUKE 08:49
SUB OUT by TITTELFITZ,TJ 08:49
SUB OUT by JACK,JOE 08:49
MISS LAYUP by BERNARDO,JACKSON 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ESTES,DAVID
08:38 TURNOVER  by ESTES,DAVID

FOUL  by SCHULZ,SCOTT 08:38
TURNOVER  by SCHULZ,SCOTT 08:38
FOUL  by BERNARDO,JACKSON 08:24



08:19 TURNOVER  by ESTES,DAVID
STEAL  by BILLINGS,CRUZ 08:19
TURNOVER  by BILLINGS,CRUZ 07:58

07:57 STEAL  by WHITAKER,BRYCE

07:54 13-12 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WHITAKER,BRYCE
MISS 3PTR by FARRINGTON,LUKE 07:31
REBOUND OFF by BERNARDO,JACKSON --

07:25 MISS LAYUP by ESTES,DAVID
-- REBOUND OFF by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM

MISS 3PTR by BERNARDO,JACKSON 07:19
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by JACK,JOE 07:19
SUB OUT by BERNARDO,JACKSON 07:19

07:19 SUB IN by DULEY,JONATHAN
07:19 SUB IN by ONYEADOR,TOCHI
07:19 SUB OUT by ESTES,DAVID
07:19 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,BRANDON
07:05 13-14 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WHITAKER,BRYCE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HEBERLE,JAKE 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by DULEY,JONATHAN

06:19 13-17 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by GUERRERO,PEYTON
-- ASSIST  by WHITAKER,BRYCE

MISS JUMPER by BILLINGS,CRUZ 06:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ONYEADOR,TOCHI

FOUL  by HEBERLE,JAKE 05:56
05:56 MISS FT by DULEY,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:56 MISS FT by DULEY,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by HEBERLE,JAKE --
SUB IN by GOSPICH,JULIAN 05:56
SUB IN by COJOCARU,DANIEL 05:56
SUB IN by MANSOUR,DYLAN 05:56
SUB OUT by FARRINGTON,LUKE 05:56
SUB OUT by SCHULZ,SCOTT 05:56
SUB OUT by BILLINGS,CRUZ 05:56

05:56 SUB IN by MATHIS,JADEN
05:56 SUB OUT by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM

MISS JUMPER by HEBERLE,JAKE 05:33
-- REBOUND DEF by ONYEADOR,TOCHI

05:16 13-20 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DULEY,JONATHAN
-- ASSIST  by WHITAKER,BRYCE

GOOD LAYUP by HEBERLE,JAKE(in the paint) 04:58 15-20 H 5
SUB IN by KEEGAN,JOE 04:58
SUB OUT by JACK,JOE 04:58

04:58 SUB IN by ANDREWS,BRANDON
04:58 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,BRYCE
04:42 MISS JUMPER by ONYEADOR,TOCHI

REBOUND DEF by KEEGAN,JOE --
MISS LAYUP by GOSPICH,JULIAN 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ONYEADOR,TOCHI
FOUL  by HEBERLE,JAKE 04:08

04:08 15-21 H 6 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,BRANDON
04:08 15-22 H 7 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,BRANDON

SUB IN by BILLINGS,CRUZ 04:08
SUB IN by TITTELFITZ,TJ 04:08
SUB OUT by HEBERLE,JAKE 04:08
SUB OUT by GOSPICH,JULIAN 04:08
GOOD JUMPER by COJOCARU,DANIEL 03:47 17-22 H 5
ASSIST  by BILLINGS,CRUZ --
FOUL  by COJOCARU,DANIEL 03:36

03:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



03:36 17-23 H 6 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,BRANDON
03:36 17-24 H 7 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,BRANDON

MISS DUNK by KEEGAN,JOE 03:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ONYEADOR,TOCHI

03:12 TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,BRANDON
03:07 FOUL  by GUERRERO,PEYTON

MISS JUMPER by TITTELFITZ,TJ 02:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:54 FOUL  by MATHIS,JADEN
GOOD FT by KEEGAN,JOE 02:54 18-24 H 6
GOOD FT by KEEGAN,JOE 02:54 19-24 H 5
SUB IN by SCHULZ,SCOTT 02:54
SUB IN by HEBERLE,JAKE 02:54
SUB OUT by TITTELFITZ,TJ 02:54
SUB OUT by COJOCARU,DANIEL 02:54

02:41 MISS JUMPER by GUERRERO,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by MANSOUR,DYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by SCHULZ,SCOTT 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by MANSOUR,DYLAN 02:16

02:16 19-25 H 6 GOOD FT by MATHIS,JADEN
02:16 MISS FT by MATHIS,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by KEEGAN,JOE --
SUB IN by FARRINGTON,LUKE 02:16
SUB OUT by MANSOUR,DYLAN 02:16

02:16 SUB IN by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM
02:16 SUB OUT by GUERRERO,PEYTON

MISS JUMPER by HEBERLE,JAKE 01:57
-- REBOUND DEF by DULEY,JONATHAN

01:34 19-27 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by DULEY,JONATHAN
GOOD JUMPER by BILLINGS,CRUZ 01:13 21-27 H 6
ASSIST  by KEEGAN,JOE --

00:49 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by BILLINGS,CRUZ --
GOOD LAYUP by HEBERLE,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:39 23-27 H 4
ASSIST  by BILLINGS,CRUZ --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:39

00:23 23-30 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by MATHIS,JADEN
-- ASSIST  by DULEY,JONATHAN

MISS 3PTR by KEEGAN,JOE 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Chapman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whittier
19:35 MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by HEBERLE,JAKE --
19:20 FOUL  by ANDREWS,BRANDON

GOOD FT by SCHULZ,SCOTT 19:20 24-30 H 6
GOOD FT by SCHULZ,SCOTT 19:20 25-30 H 5

18:59 25-33 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MATHIS,JADEN
-- ASSIST  by ONYEADOR,TOCHI

GOOD JUMPER by HEBERLE,JAKE 18:46 27-33 H 6
ASSIST  by BILLINGS,CRUZ --

18:21 MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,JADEN
BLOCK  by KEEGAN,JOE 18:21
REBOUND DEF by HEBERLE,JAKE --
GOOD 3PTR by SCHULZ,SCOTT 18:09 30-33 H 3
ASSIST  by FARRINGTON,LUKE --

17:48 30-35 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by GUERRERO,PEYTON(in the paint)
FOUL  by SCHULZ,SCOTT 17:48



17:48 30-36 H 6 GOOD FT by GUERRERO,PEYTON
TURNOVER  by BILLINGS,CRUZ 17:29

17:28 STEAL  by MATHIS,JADEN
17:25 30-38 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MATHIS,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FARRINGTON,LUKE 17:04
REBOUND OFF by SCHULZ,SCOTT --
GOOD 3PTR by KEEGAN,JOE 16:59 33-38 H 5
ASSIST  by SCHULZ,SCOTT --
FOUL  by FARRINGTON,LUKE 16:39
SUB IN by JACK,JOE 16:39
SUB OUT by FARRINGTON,LUKE 16:39

16:33 33-40 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by DULEY,JONATHAN
-- ASSIST  by ONYEADOR,TOCHI

MISS JUMPER by HEBERLE,JAKE 16:19
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,BRANDON

FOUL  by SCHULZ,SCOTT 16:15
SUB IN by GOSPICH,JULIAN 16:15
SUB OUT by SCHULZ,SCOTT 16:15

16:01 33-42 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by HEBERLE,JAKE(in the paint) 15:43 35-42 H 7
ASSIST  by BILLINGS,CRUZ --

15:22 35-44 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ONYEADOR,TOCHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDREWS,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by KEEGAN,JOE 15:00
REBOUND OFF by GOSPICH,JULIAN --
MISS JUMPER by JACK,JOE 14:42

14:42 BLOCK  by ONYEADOR,TOCHI
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

14:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by COJOCARU,DANIEL 14:41
SUB IN by FARRINGTON,LUKE 14:41
SUB OUT by KEEGAN,JOE 14:41
SUB OUT by BILLINGS,CRUZ 14:41

14:41 SUB IN by WHITAKER,BRYCE
14:41 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,BRANDON
14:24 35-46 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by DULEY,JONATHAN

GOOD 3PTR by JACK,JOE 14:00 38-46 H 8
ASSIST  by GOSPICH,JULIAN --

13:41 MISS LAYUP by DULEY,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by GOSPICH,JULIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HEBERLE,JAKE(in the paint) 13:22 40-46 H 6

13:22 FOUL  by WHITAKER,BRYCE
GOOD FT by HEBERLE,JAKE 13:22 41-46 H 5
SUB IN by MANSOUR,DYLAN 13:22
SUB IN by TITTELFITZ,TJ 13:22
SUB OUT by HEBERLE,JAKE 13:22
SUB OUT by GOSPICH,JULIAN 13:22

13:22 SUB IN by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM
13:22 SUB OUT by MATHIS,JADEN
13:04 MISS 3PTR by DULEY,JONATHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITAKER,BRYCE
13:00 MISS 3PTR by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM

-- REBOUND OFF by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM
12:49 TURNOVER  by GUERRERO,PEYTON

STEAL  by JACK,JOE 12:48
GOOD LAYUP by COJOCARU,DANIEL(in the paint) 12:37 43-46 H 3
ASSIST  by MANSOUR,DYLAN --
FOUL  by MANSOUR,DYLAN 12:11

12:11 43-47 H 4 GOOD FT by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM
12:11 43-48 H 5 GOOD FT by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM
12:11 SUB IN by ANDREWS,BRANDON
12:11 SUB OUT by GUERRERO,PEYTON



MISS 3PTR by JACK,JOE 12:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,BRANDON

FOUL  by FARRINGTON,LUKE 12:01
SUB IN by KEEGAN,JOE 12:01
SUB OUT by JACK,JOE 12:01
FOUL  by MANSOUR,DYLAN 11:59

11:34 43-51 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DULEY,JONATHAN
-- ASSIST  by ONYEADOR,TOCHI

MISS 3PTR by KEEGAN,JOE 11:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

11:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BERNARDO,JACKSON 11:12
SUB IN by BILLINGS,CRUZ 11:12
SUB IN by HEBERLE,JAKE 11:12
SUB OUT by MANSOUR,DYLAN 11:12
SUB OUT by KEEGAN,JOE 11:12
SUB OUT by COJOCARU,DANIEL 11:12
FOUL  by FARRINGTON,LUKE 11:01

11:01 43-52 H 9 GOOD FT by DULEY,JONATHAN
11:01 43-53 H 10 GOOD FT by DULEY,JONATHAN

MISS 3PTR by BERNARDO,JACKSON 10:41
REBOUND OFF by FARRINGTON,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by FARRINGTON,LUKE 10:37
REBOUND OFF by TITTELFITZ,TJ --
MISS JUMPER by TITTELFITZ,TJ 10:32
REBOUND OFF by BERNARDO,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by TITTELFITZ,TJ 10:27
REBOUND OFF by HEBERLE,JAKE --

10:25 FOUL  by WHITAKER,BRYCE
GOOD FT by HEBERLE,JAKE 10:25 44-53 H 9
GOOD FT by HEBERLE,JAKE 10:25 45-53 H 8

10:25 SUB IN by MATHIS,JADEN
10:25 SUB OUT by DULEY,JONATHAN
10:03 MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by BERNARDO,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by FARRINGTON,LUKE 09:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:50 FOUL  by ANDREWS,BRANDON
09:50 SUB IN by GUERRERO,PEYTON
09:50 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,BRYCE

FOUL  by TITTELFITZ,TJ 09:48
TURNOVER  by TITTELFITZ,TJ 09:48

09:34 MISS 3PTR by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM
REBOUND DEF by BILLINGS,CRUZ --
MISS LAYUP by HEBERLE,JAKE 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM
09:21 TURNOVER  by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM

SUB IN by COJOCARU,DANIEL 09:21
SUB OUT by FARRINGTON,LUKE 09:21
GOOD 3PTR by HEBERLE,JAKE 09:13 48-53 H 5
ASSIST  by BERNARDO,JACKSON --
FOUL  by TITTELFITZ,TJ 08:43

08:43 48-54 H 6 GOOD FT by GUERRERO,PEYTON
08:43 48-55 H 7 GOOD FT by GUERRERO,PEYTON

SUB IN by JACK,JOE 08:43
SUB OUT by BERNARDO,JACKSON 08:43

08:43 SUB IN by ESTES,DAVID
08:43 SUB OUT by ONYEADOR,TOCHI
08:25 SUB IN by DULEY,JONATHAN
08:25 SUB OUT by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM

GOOD 3PTR by HEBERLE,JAKE 08:16 51-55 H 4
ASSIST  by BILLINGS,CRUZ --



FOUL  by HEBERLE,JAKE 08:06
08:06 MISS FT by GUERRERO,PEYTON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:06 51-56 H 5 GOOD FT by GUERRERO,PEYTON

SUB IN by SCHULZ,SCOTT 08:06
SUB OUT by TITTELFITZ,TJ 08:06
MISS JUMPER by SCHULZ,SCOTT 07:49

07:49 BLOCK  by ESTES,DAVID
-- REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,PEYTON

07:32 MISS JUMPER by DULEY,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by JACK,JOE --
GOOD LAYUP by HEBERLE,JAKE(in the paint) 07:23 53-56 H 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:23

07:23 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:06 53-58 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DULEY,JONATHAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COJOCARU,DANIEL 06:42
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,BRANDON

06:35 MISS 3PTR by ESTES,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by BILLINGS,CRUZ --

06:26 FOUL  by GUERRERO,PEYTON
06:26 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by BILLINGS,CRUZ 06:20
06:20 STEAL  by ANDREWS,BRANDON
06:20 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by SCHULZ,SCOTT --
GOOD 3PTR by BERNARDO,JACKSON 06:20 56-58 H 2
ASSIST  by SCHULZ,SCOTT --
SUB IN by BERNARDO,JACKSON 06:20
SUB OUT by COJOCARU,DANIEL 06:20

06:20 SUB IN by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM
06:20 SUB IN by ONYEADOR,TOCHI
06:20 SUB OUT by ESTES,DAVID
06:20 SUB OUT by GUERRERO,PEYTON
06:13 TURNOVER  by DULEY,JONATHAN

STEAL  by JACK,JOE 06:06
MISS 3PTR by HEBERLE,JAKE 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM
04:55 MISS 3PTR by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM

REBOUND DEF by HEBERLE,JAKE --
TURNOVER  by JACK,JOE 04:34

04:32 STEAL  by MATHIS,JADEN

04:30 56-60 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MATHIS,JADEN
MISS 3PTR by JACK,JOE 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,JADEN
FOUL  by HEBERLE,JAKE 04:09

04:09 56-61 H 5 GOOD FT by MATHIS,JADEN
04:09 56-62 H 6 GOOD FT by MATHIS,JADEN

SUB IN by COJOCARU,DANIEL 04:09
SUB IN by FARRINGTON,LUKE 04:09
SUB IN by TITTELFITZ,TJ 04:09
SUB OUT by HEBERLE,JAKE 04:09
SUB OUT by SCHULZ,SCOTT 04:09
SUB OUT by BERNARDO,JACKSON 04:09

04:09 SUB IN by WHITAKER,BRYCE
04:09 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by BILLINGS,CRUZ 03:52
03:51 STEAL  by ONYEADOR,TOCHI
03:48 MISS JUMPER by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM

REBOUND DEF by COJOCARU,DANIEL --
TURNOVER  by JACK,JOE 03:31

03:31 STEAL  by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM



03:27 MISS LAYUP by MATHIS,JADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM

03:24 56-64 H 8 GOOD TIPIN by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BILLINGS,CRUZ 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ONYEADOR,TOCHI
02:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:55 TURNOVER  by DULEY,JONATHAN

SUB IN by HEBERLE,JAKE 02:55
SUB OUT by JACK,JOE 02:55

02:55 SUB IN by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM
02:55 SUB IN by GUERRERO,PEYTON
02:55 SUB OUT by GUERRERO,PEYTON
02:55 SUB OUT by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM

TURNOVER  by HEBERLE,JAKE 02:39
02:39 STEAL  by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM
02:39 SUB IN by WHITAKER,BRYCE
02:39 SUB IN by GUERRERO,PEYTON
02:39 SUB IN by ANDREWS,BRANDON
02:39 SUB OUT by MATHIS,JADEN
02:39 SUB OUT by WHITAKER,BRYCE
02:39 SUB OUT by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM
02:17 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by TITTELFITZ,TJ --
02:01 FOUL  by ANDREWS,BRANDON

GOOD FT by HEBERLE,JAKE 02:01 57-64 H 7
GOOD FT by HEBERLE,JAKE 02:01 58-64 H 6
SUB IN by SCHULZ,SCOTT 02:01
SUB OUT by TITTELFITZ,TJ 02:01

01:35 58-66 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by DULEY,JONATHAN
MISS JUMPER by BILLINGS,CRUZ 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ONYEADOR,TOCHI
FOUL  by BILLINGS,CRUZ 01:20

01:20 58-67 H 9 GOOD FT by GUERRERO,PEYTON
01:20 58-68 H 10 GOOD FT by GUERRERO,PEYTON

SUB IN by JACK,JOE 01:20
SUB IN by TITTELFITZ,TJ 01:20
SUB OUT by COJOCARU,DANIEL 01:20
SUB OUT by SCHULZ,SCOTT 01:20

01:20 SUB IN by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM
01:20 SUB OUT by GUERRERO,PEYTON

MISS LAYUP by BILLINGS,CRUZ 01:06
REBOUND OFF by JACK,JOE --
GOOD LAYUP by JACK,JOE(in the paint) 01:04 60-68 H 8
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:59

00:59 SUB IN by MATHIS,JADEN
00:59 SUB IN by GUERRERO,PEYTON
00:59 SUB OUT by ONYEADOR,TOCHI
00:59 SUB OUT by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM

FOUL  by BILLINGS,CRUZ 00:52
00:52 60-69 H 9 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,BRANDON
00:52 60-70 H 10 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,BRANDON
00:52 SUB IN by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM
00:52 SUB IN by ONYEADOR,TOCHI
00:52 SUB OUT by MATHIS,JADEN
00:52 SUB OUT by GUERRERO,PEYTON

MISS 3PTR by TITTELFITZ,TJ 00:47
REBOUND OFF by BILLINGS,CRUZ --
MISS 3PTR by TITTELFITZ,TJ 00:44
REBOUND OFF by BERNARDO,JACKSON --
FOUL  by FARRINGTON,LUKE 00:40

00:40 MISS FT by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:40 60-71 H 11 GOOD FT by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM

MISS 3PTR by HEBERLE,JAKE 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,BRANDON

FOUL  by TITTELFITZ,TJ 00:25
00:25 60-72 H 12 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,BRANDON
00:25 MISS FT by ANDREWS,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by FARRINGTON,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by JACK,JOE 00:16 63-72 H 9
ASSIST  by BILLINGS,CRUZ --

00:14 TURNOVER  by NWANEVU,CHINECHEREM
MISS 3PTR by TITTELFITZ,TJ 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,BRYCE


